Question on notice no. 145

Portfolio question number: AE22-145

2021-22 Additional estimates

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Committee, Home Affairs Portfolio

Senator Nick McKim: asked the Department of Home Affairs on 14 February 2022

In the last ten years, how many people in detention with a qualified security assessment

issued by ASIO have:

a. been released into the community on a residence determination?

b. been granted a visa (broken down by visa subclass) ?

c. been involuntarily removed from Australia?

d. voluntarily departed Australia?

Answer —

Please see the attached answer.


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
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Home Affairs Portfolio
Department of Home Affairs

Program 2.4: IMA Offshore Management

AE22-145 - Visa Cancellations - In Detention - ASIO Qualified Security
Assessment have

Senator Nick McKim asked:

In the last ten years, how many people in detention with a qualified security assessment issued by ASIO have:

a. been released into the community on a residence determination?

b. been granted a visa (broken down by visa subclass)?

c. been involuntarily removed from Australia?

d. voluntarily departed Australia?

Answer:

In the last ten years:
a. No people in detention with a Qualified Security Assessment issued by ASIO have been released into the community on a residence determination.
b. A total of 58 people in detention with a Qualified Security Assessment issued by ASIO have been granted a visa.

Visa Subclass Quantity
Protection Visa (Class XA) (Subclass 866) 14
Humanitarian Stay Visa (Class UJ) (Subclass 449) 14
Safe Haven Enterprise Visa (Class XE) (Subclass 790) 5
Temporary Protection Visa (Class XD) (Subclass 785) 3
Bridging Visas 22
Total 58

c. No people in detention with a Qualified Security Assessment issued by ASIO have been involuntarily removed from Australia.

d. Three (3) people in detention with a Qualified Security Assessment issued by ASIO have voluntarily departed Australia.

